

Bid Summary
Addendum 1 - 2018 Contract Street Maintenance - Overlays and Improvements

Bid Opening: March 21, 2018

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref. Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder - Elam Construction		United Companies	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	202 Asphalt Removal (Planning)(Thickness Varies - Maximum 3")	78,861.	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 177,437.25	\$ 1.55	\$ 122,234.55	\$ 1.70	\$ 134,063.70
2	203 Excavation and Embankment (New Bike Lanes - See SP-2)	2,010.	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,180.00	\$ 20.10	\$ 40,401.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,200.00
3	210 Adjust Valve Box (Price to Include adjustment of Survey Monuments)	131.	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,755.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,895.00
4	210 Adjust Manhole Ring and Cover (Sanitary and Storm Sewer)	112.	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 56,000.00
5	210 Reset Mailbox Structures	3.	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
6	304 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) - Shoulder Edging Gravel	3,427.	Tons	\$ 26.00	\$ 89,102.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 59,287.10	\$ 14.00	\$ 47,978.00
7	304 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) - Bike Lane	8,824.	Tons	\$ 26.00	\$ 229,424.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 150,008.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 141,184.00
8	401 Hot Mix Asphalt (1" thick Pre-level) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22)	3,068.	Tons	\$ 115.00	\$ 352,820.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 202,488.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 245,440.00
9	401 Hot Mix Asphalt (2" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22)	6,131.	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 551,790.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 404,646.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 490,480.00
10	401 Hot Mix Asphalt (3" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22)	560.	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,800.00
11	401 Hot Mix Asphalt (1.5" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 76-28)	4,512.	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 451,200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 347,424.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 406,080.00
12	401 Hot Mix Asphalt (2" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 76-28)	3,460.	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 346,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 266,420.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 311,400.00
13	401 Hot Mix Asphalt (2" thick) (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22) - Bottom Lift Bike Lane	1,515.	Tons	\$ 115.00	\$ 174,225.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 99,990.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 136,350.00
14	412/602/304 Portland Concrete Cement Concrete Pavement (8" thick) (Class E) - Include 6" CDOT Class 6 Aggregate Base Course and Reinforcing Steel	312.	SY	\$ 96.00	\$ 29,952.00	\$ 85.60	\$ 26,707.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,840.00
15	608/304 Concrete Drainage Pan (3' Wide) To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	500.	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 41.90	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00
16	608/304 Concrete Curb and Gutter (2.5' Wide) To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	401.	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,030.00	\$ 44.45	\$ 17,824.45	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,233.00
17	608/304 Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide) To Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	1,360.	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 37,740.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 25,840.00
18	608/304 Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) to Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	6.	SY	\$ 62.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 170.20	\$ 1,021.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00

Bid Summary
Addendum 1 - 2018 Contract Street Maintenance - Overlays and Improvements

Bid Opening: March 21, 2018

By: Eric Mocko, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref. Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder - Elam Construction		United Companies	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
19	608/304 Concrete Drive way Section (8"Thick) to Include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course	32.	SY	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 132.10	\$ 4,227.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
20	620 Sanitary Facility	1.	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
21	626 Mobilization	1.	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 66,155.00	\$ 66,155.00
22	627-00002 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	210.	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00
23	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word/Symbol)	1,690.5	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,976.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,976.50
24	627-30410 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (X-Walk/Stopline)	1,918.	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,098.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,098.00
25	630 Traffic Control (Complete In Place)	1.	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 81,585.00	\$ 81,585.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
26	630 Flagging	4,260.	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 89,460.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 89,460.00
27	630 Traffic Control Plan	1.	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
INC	Incentive HMA 64-22 (Except Pre-Level)	---	---	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
INC	Incentive HMA 76-28 (Except Pre-Level)	---	---	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
MCR	Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
TOTAL BID:				\$	\$ 3,297,709.25	\$	\$ 2,398,968.20	\$	\$ 2,587,098.20

BA1	BID ALT 1 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX, Binder Grade 64-22)(with Fiber)	2,998.	Tons	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,984.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 22,035.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,986.00
BA2	BID ALT 2 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX, Binder Grade 76-28)(with Fiber)	1,820.	Tons	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 13,377.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,740.00
ALTERNATE BID				\$	\$ 38,544.00		\$ 35,412.30		\$ 33,726.00

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total